
Registrar 

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 
Islamic Republic of Pakistan 

Chief Executive Officer, 
Liberty Power Tech Limited (LPTL) 
A/51-A, S.I.T.E, 
Karachi 75700 

NEPRA Tower, Attaturk Avenue (East), G-5/1, Islamabad 
Ph: +92-51-9206500, Fax: +92-51-2600026 

Web: www.nepra.org.pk, E-mail: registrar@nepra.org.pk  

No. NEPRA/TRF-89/LPTL-2007/ 
May 25, 2017 

Subject: Decision of the Authority in the Matter of Fuel Price Adjustment for Liberty 
Power Tech Ltd. (LPTL) (Case No. NEPRA/TRF-89/LPTL-2007) 

Enclosed please find herewith the subject decision of the Authority along with 

Schedule of Fuel Cost Part of Energy Charge, applicable for the month of May 2017 at 

Annex-1 (02 pages) regarding the adjustment in fuel portion of energy charge part of tariff on 

account of variation in furnace oil prices in respect of Liberty Power Tech Ltd. 

Enclosure: As above 

( Syed SafeelKusVaiin 

1. Secretary Ministry of Water & Power, Islamabad 
2. Secretary, Cabinet Division, Cabinet Secretariat, Islamabad 
3. Secretary, Ministry of Finance, Islamabad. 
4. Chief Executive Officer, Central Power Purchasing Agency Guarantee Limited 

ENERCON Building, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad 

CC: 



Syed Masood-ul-Hassan Naqvi 
Member Saif Ullah Chattha 

Vice Chairman 

mss. os. C) 

2 S. S.  2-e-r1 

  

Fuel Price Adjustment 
Case No. IVEPRA/7'RF-89/IFTL-2007 

 

DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE MATTER OF FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR 
LIBERTY POWER TECH LIMITED (Case No. NEPRA/TRF-89/LPTL-2007) 

Pursuant to the Authority's decisions dated 17th August 2011 in the matter of Tariff 
Adjustment at Commercial Operation Date (COD) notified vide S.R.O 1016(1)/2011 dated 
10th November 2011 and in the matter of Motion for Leave for Review against the Decision 
of the Authority regarding Adjustments in Generation Tariff of Liberty Power Tech 
Limited (hereinafter "LPTL") at COD dated 11th May 2012, based on information 
submitted by LPTL, the fuel portion of the energy charge part of LPTL's tariff has been 
adjusted for variation in furnace oil prices for the month of May 2017. The revised energy 
charge part of LPTL's tariff relating to fuel indicated hereunder shall be immediately 
applicable to the units delivered during the month: 

Period 
Revised Fuel Cost 

Component 
Rs./kWh 

May 2017 8.4525 

The above referred revised fuel cost component attached as Annex-I is to be notified 
in the official gazette in accordance with the provision of Section 31(4) of the Regulation of 
Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act 1997. 

v'27151 (1  
Maj (R) Haroon Rashid 

Member 
-4.-Z. • 	• I> 

at Ullah khan 
Member 

Authority 



0\NER 

NEPRA 
AUTHORITY 

Annex-I 
LIBERTY POWER TECH LIMITED 

Schedule of Fuel Cost Part of Energy Charge 

Adjustment on account of Fuel Price Variation for Furnace Oil 

Revised 

42,970.41* 

Revised (Rs./kWh) 
9.4344 	 8.4525 

Period 

May 2017 Furnace Oil 

Fuel Price Unit 

Rs./M.Ton 

Reference 
COD Decision 
11-May-2012  

47,962.12 

'Period 	'Description 
May 2017 	Fuel Cost Component 

Reference (Rs./kWh 

*Revised price is calculated in accordance with the details of consumption provided as under: 

Fuel Source 	 Quantity 	Fuel Rate 	Total Amount 
(M. Ton) 	(Rs./M. Ton) 	(Rs.) 

Hascol (PRL) March 16, 2017 	 10,432.54 	43,341.170 	 452,158,576 
Attock Petroleum (ARL) March 16, 2017 	1,901.89 	43,203.415 	 82,168,193 
Attock Petroleum (ARL) April 01, 2017 	1,631.38 	40,643.645 	 66,305,229 
Attock Petroleum (ARL) April 16, 2017 	1,230.910 	42,972.395 	 52,895,150 
Hascol (PRL) April 16, 2017 	 2,078.090 	42,915.170 	 89,181,586 
Jaguar (PRL) April 16, 2017 	 2,670.070 	42,915.190 	114,586,561 
Oilco (PRL) April 16, 2017 	 655.500 	42,915.190 	 28,130,907 
Masood (PRL) April 16, 2017 	 636.420 	42,915.190 	 27,312,085 
Attock Petroleum (NRL) April 16, 2017 	2,114.648 	42,883.280 	 90,683,042 

Total Fuel Consumed 	23,351.450 	 1,003,421,28 

Weighted Average Revised Price (Rs./M.Ton) 	 42,970.41 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

